Holy Trinity Richmond - November 2017

Wednesday 1st Morning Prayer

Midweek Morning Prayer Service

Collide Trinity Room
Club for school years 7-13

Main Church/Trinity Room

Thursday 2nd Prayer Meeting Vicar's office
Prayer Meeting
Alpha - Autumn Trinity Room

A 9 week introductory course to explain the Christian faith

Friday 3rd Oasis - Women's Ministry Trinity Room

Group for Women; coffee followed by bible study and prayer

Prayer for the Nations Christ Church Room
An opportunity to pray for our nation and the wider world

Glow - SJ (Film Night) Main Church/Trinity Room/Main

Hall/Lounge
Club for school years 4, 5, 6
Sunday 5th Holy Communion Service Main Church
Holy Communion
Evening Service Main Church
Evening Service
Monday 6th Call to Prayer Christ Church Room
Prayer Meeting
Tuesday 7th Knit, Natter or Knot Trinity Room

11:30am - 12:30pm

6:00pm - 7:30pm

7:30am - 8:00am

7:30pm - 9:30pm

9:15am - 11:15am

2:00pm - 3:00pm

7:00pm - 8:30pm

10:00am - 11:30am

6:30pm - 8:30pm

8:00pm - 9:30pm

7:30pm - 9:30pm

Are you interested in wool? Would you like to have a chat? How about combining the two? Knit, Natter or Knot gather twice a month

and all hand crafty arty type activities are welcome.

Wednesday 8th Holy Communion
Midweek Holy Communion Service

Main Church/Trinity Room

Collide Trinity Room
Club for school years 7-13

Thursday 9th Prayer Meeting Vicar's office
Prayer Meeting
Alpha - Autumn Trinity Room

A 9 week introductory course to explain the Christian faith

Oasis - Women's Ministry Trinity Room

Group for Women; coffee followed by bible study and prayer

Prayer for the Nations Christ Church Room
An opportunity to pray for our nation and the wider world

Saturday 11th  Who Let the Dads Out Main Church

Friday 10th

11:30am - 12:30pm

6:00pm - 7:30pm

7:30am - 8:00am

7:30pm - 9:30pm

9:15am - 11:15am

2:00pm - 3:00pm

9:30am - 12:30pm

Join us for a morning of food and fun; Dads or male carers only!; bouncy castles, toys and craft for the kids to play with; bacon

sandwich, unlimited coffee & kids refreshments; give Mum some time off; meet other Dads

Sunday 12th Morning Service - Remembrance Main Church
Sunday
Morning Service
Holy Communion Service Main Church

Holy Communion

Monday 13th Prayer Space Christ Church Room

A time to seek God's face and rest in his presence

Wednesday 15th Morning Prayer

Midweek Morning Prayer Service

Collide Trinity Room
Club for school years 7-13

Main Church/Trinity Room

Joint Churches Worship and Prayer Church of the Living God

An opportunity to meet to worship and pray together with other Christians in our area

10:00am - 11:30am

6:30pm - 8:30pm

8:00pm - 9:30pm

11:30am - 12:30pm

6:00pm - 7:30pm

8:00pm - 10:00pm



Thursday 16th

Friday 17th

Saturday 18th

Sunday 19th

Monday 20th

Tuesday 21st

Wednesday

22nd

Thursday 23rd

Friday 24th

Saturday 25th

Sunday 26th

Monday 27th

Wednesday 29th

Thursday 30th

Prayer Meeting Vicar's office
Prayer Meeting
Alpha - Autumn Trinity Room

A 9 week introductory course to explain the Christian faith

Oasis - Women's Ministry Trinity Room
Group for Women; coffee followed by bible study and prayer

Prayer for the Nations Christ Church Room
An opportunity to pray for our nation and the wider world

Glow - SJ Main Church/Trinity Room/Main
Hall/Lounge

Club for school years 4, 5, 6

Alpha Day - Autumn Trinity Room

Alpha Day

Holy Communion Service Main Church

Holy Communion

Evening Service Main Church

Evening Service

PCC-TP
PCC Meeting

Vicar's Office

Prayer Space Christ Church Room

A time to seek God's face and rest in his presence

Knit, Natter or Knot Trinity Room

7:30am

7:30pm

9:15am

2:00pm

7:00pm

10:00am

10:00am

6:30pm

8:00pm

8:00pm

7:30pm

- 8:00am

- 9:30pm

-11:15am

- 3:00pm

- 8:30pm

- 4:00pm

- 11:30am

- 8:30pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:30pm

- 9:30pm

Are you interested in wool? Would you like to have a chat? How about combining the two? Knit, Natter or Knot gather twice a month

and all hand crafty arty type activities are welcome.

Holy Communion Main Church/Trinity Room

Midweek Holy Communion Service

Collide
Club for school years 7-13

Trinity Room

Prayer Meeting Vicar's office

Prayer Meeting
Alpha - Autumn Trinity Room

A 9 week introductory course to explain the Christian faith
Oasis - Women's Ministry Trinity Room
Group for Women; coffee followed by bible study and prayer

Prayer for the Nations Christ Church Room
An opportunity to pray for our nation and the wider world

Women's Staycation Main Church/trinity Room

TBC

Women's Staycation Main Church/trinity Room
TBC

Morning Service Main Church

Morning Service with Joe and Denny Fleming

Holy Communion Service Main Church

Holy Communion

Prayer Space Christ Church Room

A time to seek God's face and rest in his presence
Morning Prayer

Midweek Morning Prayer Service

Collide
Club for school years 7-13

Main Church/Trinity Room
Trinity Room

Prayer Meeting Vicar's office

Prayer Meeting

Alpha - Autumn Trinity Room
A 9 week introductory course to explain the Christian faith

11:30am

6:00pm

7:30am

7:30pm

9:15am

2:00pm

7:30pm

10:00am

6:30pm

8:00pm

11:30am

6:00pm

7:30am

7:30pm

-12:30pm

- 7:30pm

- 8:00am

- 9:30pm

- 11:15am

- 3:00pm

- 3:00pm

-11:30am

- 8:30pm

- 9:30pm

- 12:30pm

- 7:30pm

- 8:00am

- 9:30pm



