11:30am - 12:30pm Wednesday 1st Morning Prayer Main Church/Trinity Room Midweek Morning Prayer Service Trinity Room 6:00pm - 7:30pm Collide Club for school years 7-13 Vicar's office 7:30am - 8:00am Thursday 2nd Prayer Meeting Prayer Meeting 7:30pm - 9:30pm Alpha - Autumn Trinity Room A 9 week introductory course to explain the Christian faith 9:15am - 11:15am Friday 3rd Oasis - Women's Ministry Trinity Room Group for Women; coffee followed by bible study and prayer 2:00pm - 3:00pm Prayer for the Nations Christ Church Room An opportunity to pray for our nation and the wider world Glow - SJ (Film Night) Main Church/Trinity Room/Main 7:00pm - 8:30pm Hall/Lounge Club for school years 4, 5, 6 10:00am - 11:30am Sunday 5th Holy Communion Service Main Church Holy Communion **Evening Service** Main Church 6:30pm - 8:30pm Evening Service Monday 6th Call to Prayer Christ Church Room 8:00pm - 9:30pm Prayer Meeting Tuesday 7th Knit, Natter or Knot Trinity Room 7:30pm - 9:30pm Are you interested in wool? Would you like to have a chat? How about combining the two? Knit, Natter or Knot gather twice a month and all hand crafty arty type activities are welcome. Wednesday 8th Holy Communion Main Church/Trinity Room 11:30am - 12:30pm Midweek Holy Communion Service 6:00pm - 7:30pm Collide Trinity Room Club for school years 7-13 7:30am - 8:00am Thursday 9th **Prayer Meeting** Vicar's office Prayer Meeting Alpha - Autumn Trinity Room 7:30pm - 9:30pm A 9 week introductory course to explain the Christian faith Friday 10th 9:15am - 11:15am Oasis - Women's Ministry Trinity Room Group for Women; coffee followed by bible study and prayer Christ Church Room 2:00pm - 3:00pm Praver for the Nations An opportunity to pray for our nation and the wider world 9:30am - 12:30pm Saturday 11th Who Let the Dads Out Main Church Join us for a morning of food and fun; Dads or male carers only!; bouncy castles, toys and craft for the kids to play with; bacon sandwich, unlimited coffee & kids refreshments; give Mum some time off; meet other Dads 10:00am - 11:30am Sunday 12th Main Church Morning Service - Remembrance Sunday Morning Service 6:30pm - 8:30pm Holy Communion Service Main Church Holy Communion Christ Church Room 8:00pm - 9:30pm Monday 13th **Prayer Space** A time to seek God's face and rest in his presence Wednesday 15th Morning Prayer Main Church/Trinity Room 11:30am - 12:30pm Midweek Morning Prayer Service 6:00pm - 7:30pm Collide Trinity Room Club for school years 7-13 8:00pm - 10:00pm Joint Churches Worship and Prayer Church of the Living God An opportunity to meet to worship and pray together with other Christians in our area

Holy Trinity Richmond - November 2017

Thursday 16th	Prayer Meeting Prayer Meeting	Vicar's office	7:30am - 8:00am
	Alpha - Autumn A 9 week introductory course to explain the Christia	<i>Trinity Room</i> an faith	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Friday 17th	Oasis - Women's Ministry Group for Women; coffee followed by bible study a	<i>Trinity Room</i> nd prayer	9:15am - 11:15am
	Prayer for the Nations An opportunity to pray for our nation and the wider	Christ Church Room	2:00pm - 3:00pm
	Glow - SJ	Main Church/Trinity Room/Main Hall/Lounge	7:00pm - 8:30pm
	Club for school years 4, 5, 6		
Saturday 18th	Alpha Day - Autumn Alpha Day	Trinity Room	10:00am - 4:00pm
Sunday 19th	Holy Communion Service Holy Communion	Main Church	10:00am - 11:30am
	Evening Service Evening Service	Main Church	6:30pm - 8:30pm
Monday 20th	PCC - TP PCC Meeting	Vicar's Office	8:00pm - 9:30pm
	Prayer Space A time to seek God's face and rest in his presence	Christ Church Room	8:00pm - 9:30pm
Tuesday 21st	Knit, Natter or Knot	Trinity Room	7:30pm - 9:30pm
	Are you interested in wool? Would you like to have and all hand crafty arty type activities are welcome	a chat? How about combining the two? Knit, Nat	ter or Knot gather twice a month
Wednesday 22nd	Holy Communion Midweek Holy Communion Service	Main Church/Trinity Room	11:30am - 12:30pm
	Collide Club for school years 7-13	Trinity Room	6:00pm - 7:30pm
Thursday 23rd	Prayer Meeting Prayer Meeting	Vicar's office	7:30am - 8:00am
	Alpha - Autumn A 9 week introductory course to explain the Christia	<i>Trinity Room</i> an faith	7:30pm - 9:30pm
Friday 24th	Oasis - Women's Ministry Group for Women; coffee followed by bible study a	<i>Trinity Room</i> nd prayer	9:15am - 11:15am
	Prayer for the Nations An opportunity to pray for our nation and the wider	Christ Church Room	2:00pm - 3:00pm
	Women's Staycation	Main Church/trinity Room	7:30pm -
Saturday 25th	Women's Staycation	Main Church/trinity Room	- 3:00pm
Sunday 26th	Morning Service Morning Service with Joe and Denny Fleming	Main Church	10:00am - 11:30am
	Holy Communion Service Holy Communion	Main Church	6:30pm - 8:30pm
Monday 27th	Prayer Space A time to seek God's face and rest in his presence	Christ Church Room	8:00pm - 9:30pm
Wednesday 29th	· · · · ·	Main Church/Trinity Room	11:30am - 12:30pm
	Collide Club for school years 7-13	Trinity Room	6:00pm - 7:30pm
Thursday 30th	Prayer Meeting Prayer Meeting	Vicar's office	7:30am - 8:00am